506888190 09/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TITAN MEDICAL INC.	05/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY C/O PROJECT TIME LLC	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17484163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034925000

rs.patents.two@medtronic.com, dzeldin@carterdeluca.com Email:

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 60 MIDDLETOWN AVENUE MAILSTOP 54, LEGAL DEPT

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP 54, LEGAL DEPT

Address Line 4: NORTH HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0004580US03CON/2891-14C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCESCO SARDONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Francesco Sardone/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=01914756#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057602 FRAME: 0057

506888190

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

Titan Medical Inc. (the "Obligor"), a corporation incorporated and existing under the Laws of Ontario with its head office at 750-155 University Ave, Toronto, ON M5H 3B7, is the owner of the patents and trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto, the registrations and applications for the patents and trademarks identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with such patents and trademarks (collectively, the "Patents/Trademarks"); and

Project Time LLC, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") has entered into an agreement with the Obligor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated as of the 28th day of April, 2020 by which the Obligor granted to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in certain property, including the Patents/Trademarks, in consideration of the provision of an advance to the Obligor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Obligor confirms the grant to the Collateral Agent of a security interest in and to the Patents/Trademarks.

DATED at ______Select Loses Corps, UT_on this _8_ day of May, 2020.

TITAN MEDICAL INC.

Per: /////
Authorized Signing Officer

Witness

PATENT REEL: 052642 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 09/24/2021